WINDSTREAM SERVICES, LLC

4001 Rodney Parham Road Little Rock, Arkansas 72212

Nicole Winters Senior Counsel

501.748.6313 nicole.winters@windstream.com



December 2, 2021

Via E-Filing

Telecommunications Division Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615 PSC.Tariffs@ky.gov

Re: Windstream Kentucky West, LLC's Notice to Operate Pursuant to KRS 278.5435

Dear Commission Staff:

Please accept this as notice pursuant KRS 278.5435 that, effective immediately, Windstream Kentucky West, LLC elects to operate under the modifications to its price regulation plan contained in KRS 278.5435.

This election applies to the Windstream Kentucky West exchanges of:

- Shepherdsville
- Mt. Washington
- Zoneton.

Additionally, as provided for by KRS 278.5435(3)(b), Windstream Kentucky West, LLC, hereby withdraws its General Customer Services Tariff No. 6 on file with the Commission.

The Company will keep a copy of the local telecommunications services available in their Kentucky exchanges, as well as current pricing, online at www.windstream.com/tariffs, under "Rates"; all customers are reminded regularly of the location to view Company Terms and Conditions which are posted at www.windstream.com/about/legal/Terms-and-Conditions.

The Company is aware that the withdrawal of this tariff does not remove any of the Company's ongoing reporting responsibility or applicable regulations.

If you have any questions, please contact feel free to contact me.

Nicole Winters Senior Counsel

Sincerely

RECEIVED

12/2/2021

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY